

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrative Officer

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 5, 2024

Contact: Dwight Coddington Email: PIO@YoloCounty.org

Phone: (530) 908-0186

Yolo County Seeks Applications for Community Services Action Board

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Board of Supervisors is seeking applications for vacancies on its Community Services Action Board.

The Community Services Action Board's mission is to combat poverty by promoting the health, safety, stability, and self-sufficiency of low-income persons residing in Yolo County. The board is advisory to the Board of Supervisors with the following primary functions:

- Convening bi-monthly meetings to evaluate local progress towards combating poverty in Yolo County.
- Conducting a biannual community needs assessment to identify critical gaps in Yolo County's social service system.
- Overseeing the provision of services using Community Services Block Grant funds by reviewing
 projects and project outcome measures to identify program success rates and gaps in services to make
 recommendations to the Executive Commission on Homelessness.
- Serving as advocates for Yolo County residents living in poverty.

The Community Services Action Board currently has the following vacancies:

- 2 vacancies for Representatives of community-based organizations
- 1 vacancy for Representatives of low-Income Residents

The Community Services Action Board meets in-person on the second Tuesday of every other month from 4:30 p.m. to 6:00 p.m., at various locations in Yolo County. Those interested in serving may complete an application found at www.YoloCounty.org/AdvisoryBodies.

For more information: please contact Kerrie Covert at <u>Kerrie.Covert@YoloCounty.org</u> or visit <u>www.YoloCounty.org/CSAB</u>.

###